

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 916

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE PARKER

Printer's No. 1848

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by striking out "definitions,
2 FOR"

3 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 19 through 21, by striking out the
4 comma after "compensation" in line 19, all of line 20 and
5 "compensation" in line 21

6 Amend Bill, page 1, line 23, by striking out "AND for rules
7 of procedure"

8 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 4 through 30; page 3, lines 1
9 through 4, by striking out all of said lines on said pages and
10 inserting

11 Section 1. Section 213(a) of the act of December 5, 1936
12 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known as the Unemployment
13 Compensation Law, added December 9, 2002 (P.L.1330, No.156), is
14 amended to read:

15 Amend Bill, page 3, line 21, by striking out "2" and
16 inserting

17 1.1

18 Amend Bill, page 8, line 25, by striking out "3" and
19 inserting

20 2

21 Amend Bill, page 13, line 1, by striking out "4" and
22 inserting

23 3

24 Amend Bill, page 13, line 1, by striking out "and (f)"

1 Amend Bill, page 13, lines 2 and 3, by striking out "and
2 December 9, 2002 (P.L.1330, " in line 2 and "No.156), are" in
3 line 3 and inserting

4 is

5 Amend Bill, page 14, lines 25 through 30; pages 15 through
6 20, lines 1 through 30; page 21, lines 1 through 16, by striking
7 out all of said lines on said pages

8 Amend Bill, page 21, line 17, by striking out "7" and
9 inserting

10 4

11 Amend Bill, page 22, line 12, by striking out "8" and
12 inserting

13 5

14 Amend Bill, page 25, lines 10 through 30; page 26, lines 1
15 through 3, by striking out all of said lines on said pages

16 Amend Bill, page 26, line 4, by striking out "10" and
17 inserting

18 6

19 Amend Bill, page 26, lines 5 through 10, by striking out all
20 of lines 5 through 9 and "~~(2)~~ (3)" in line 10 and inserting

21 (1)

22 Amend Bill, page 26, line 10, by striking out the comma after
23 "302" and inserting

24 and

25 Amend Bill, page 26, lines 10 and 11, by striking out "and
26 402(b) " in line 10 and "and (e)" in line 11

27 Amend Bill, page 26, line 13, by striking out "(4)" and
28 inserting

29 (2)

1 Amend Bill, page 26, line 15, by striking out "(5)" and
2 inserting
3 (3)

4 Amend Bill, page 26, line 17, by striking out "(6)" and
5 inserting
6 (4)

7 Amend Bill, page 26, line 19, by striking out "11" and
8 inserting
9 7

10 Amend Bill, page 26, line 20, by striking out "10(6)" and
11 inserting
12 6(4)

13 Amend Bill, page 26, lines 22 and 23, by striking out all of
14 said lines

15 Amend Bill, page 26, line 24, by striking out "(3)" and
16 inserting
17 (2)

18 Amend Bill, page 26, line 26, by striking out "(4)" and
19 inserting
20 (3)